PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5519249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 033549 Frame 0307. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505258800

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLEN KEITH HOLLAND	08/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO PERFORMANCE SPORTS, LLC
Street Address:	2081 FARADAY AVENUE
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D741423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

646-238-1234 Phone:

Email: docket@basspatent.com BASS PATENT LAW, LLC Correspondent Name: 7820B WORMANS MILL RD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: #223

Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. BASSOLINO
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS J. BASSOLINO/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019 05 13 15 53 Office Lens#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049164 FRAME: 0404 505472446

DECLARATION (37 (FR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Talk of Invention	HOLLOW SPORTS BALL	
As the below named in	sventor, I hereby declare that	
This declaration is	* The attached application, or	
directed to	United States application or PCT international application number	
The above identified a	optication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
Thereby state that I ha claims	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the	
Lacknowledge the dur	y to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
WHEREAS Pro Perfo ASSIGNEE I having convenight rice and in	omanue Sports, L.L.C., a California Limited Lighility Company (hereinafter referred to as a place of business at: 2081 Faraday Ave. Carlshad, CA 92008, desires to acquire the needs in and to ask in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted in States and in and to any Letters and in any to countries.	AMOSOM
I by these presents, describes in the Unite claim priority under the Arrangements from the Patent which may be	MSF. for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge. Discill, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said. If States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to setterns of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and elaterns of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and elaters are aforested application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
I hereby authorize and any and all foreig the assignee of my ex ASSIGNEE, its (his)	and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions on countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granice, to said ASSIONLE as lire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be nitirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been	
respective, each investigation of the control of th	at I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (lins) representatives any facts known to me ion, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, is, renewed and relaxue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any Patern to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do aid said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and enforce proper aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper ention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign	
I hereby acknowledge 1901 by fine or impri	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. somment of not more than five (5) years, or both	
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: ALLEN KEITH HOLLAND	
Signature:	Date: 8 /7 2084	
ONBEHALFORS	SHIPPERFORMANCE SPORTS LLC	

17 (44) (120) (190)

RECORDED: 08/15/2014 RECORDED: 01/02/2019

Printed Name and Title Auron Azevedo, Vice President of Product

REEL 9245162 FRAME 38205